No. 5, S.]

[Published March 26, 1927.

CHAPTER 10.

AN ACT to repeal paragraph (d) of subsection (6) of section 85.04 of the statutes relating to the distribution of highway maps by the secretary of state.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Paragraph (d) of subsection (6) of section 85.04 of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved March 25, 1927.

No. 26, S.]

[Published March 26, 1927.

CHAPTER 11.

AN ACT to amend subsection (16) of section 20.20 of the statutes, relating to the conservation commission and making an appropriation.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Subsection (16) of section 20.20 of the statutes is amended to read: (20.20) (16) * * * Annually beginning July 1, 1927, twenty thousand dollars to carry out the provisions of subsection (4) of section 29.62 of the statutes. Any receipts derived from the sale of fish obtained under the provisions of subsection (4) of section 29.62 shall be paid into the conservation fund and are reappropriated and added to and made a part of this appropriation.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved March 25, 1927.